
GAME OFFICIALS

Scan for today's officials

VIRGINIA NUMERICAL ROSTER
	No. 	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Yr.	 Hometown
	 0	 Antonio Clary	 S	 6-0	 204	 7	 Jacksonville, Fla.
	 0	 Sage Ennis	 TE	 6-4	 245	 5	 Tallahassee, Fla.
	 1	 Suderian Harrison	 WR	 5-10	 184	 3	 McCormick, S.C.
	 1	 James Jackson	 LB	 6-3	 234	 5	 Pulaski, Va.
	 1	 Dre Walker	 CB	 6-2	 195	 3	 Denver, N.C.
	 2	 Stevie Bracey	 LB	 6-0	 235	 4	 Atlanta, Ga.
	 2	 Andre Greene Jr.	 WR	 6-2	 202	 4	 Richmond, Va.
	 3	 Kevon Gray	 CB	 6-0	 180	 2	 Atlanta, Ga.
	 3	 J’Mari Taylor	 RB	 5-9	 204	 5	 Charlotte, N.C.
	 4	 Christian Charles	 DB	 6-1	 200	 5	 Gainesville, Ga.
	 4	 Chandler Morris	 QB	 6-0	 192	 6	 Highland Park, Texas
	 5	 Kameron Courtney	 WR	 5-11	 193	 2	 Manassas, Va.
	 5	 Kam Robinson	 LB	 6-2	 234	 3	 Tappahannock, Va.
	 6	 Cazeem Moore	 DE	 6-4	 259	 4	 Vanceboro, N.C.
	 6	 Cam Ross	 WR	 5-10	 186	 7	 Newark, Del.
	 7	 Jahmal Edrine	 WR	 6-3	 221	 4	 Fort Lauderdale, Fla.
	 7	 Ja’Maric Morris	 DB	 6-3	 205	 5	 Timmonsville, S.C.
	 8	 Mekhi Buchanan	 DE	 6-4	 245	 3	 Acworth, Ga.
	 8	 Jayden Thomas	 WR	 6-2	 220	 5	 Paulding County, Ga.
	 9	 Jam Jackson	 CB	 6-2	 191	 4	 Plant City, Fla.
	 9	 Jordan Robinson	 DB	 6-4	 210	 5	 Columbia, S.C.
	 9	 Dakota Twitty	 TE	 6-5	 245	 4	 Columbus, N.C.
	10	 Ja’son Prevard	 DB	 6-2	 199	 3	 Atlantic City, N.J.
	10	 Daniel Kaelin	 QB	 6-3	 218	 2	 Elkhorn, Neb.
	11	 Trell Harris	 WR	 6-0	 200	 4	 La Grange, Ill.
	11	 Maddox Marcellus	 LB	 6-2	 228	 3	 Miami, Fla.
	13	 Myles Brown	 LB	 6-3	 220	 2	 Columbia, S.C.
	13	 Josiah Abdullah	 WR	 5-10	 186	 1	 Columbus, Ga.
	14	 Fisher Camac	 DE	 6-7	 261	 4	 Gilbert, Ariz.
	14	 Boone Lourd	 QB	 6-1	 203	 2	 Los Angeles, Calif.
	15	 Dillon Newton-Short	 WR	 6-0	 210	 1	 Matoaca, Va.
	15	 Hunter Osborne	 DL	 6-4	 301	 3	 Trussville, Ala.
	16	 Cole Geer	 QB	 6-1	 205	 1	 Griswold, Conn.
	16	 Trey McDonald	 DE	 6-4	 235	 4	 Chattanooga, Tenn.
	17	 TyLyric Coleman	 WR	 6-2	 194	 3	 Danville, Va.
	17	 Mitchell Melton	 DE	 6-4	 262	 6	 Silver Spring, Md.
	18	 Corey Costner	 S	 6-1	 201	 1	 Baltimore, Md.
	18	 Bjorn Jurgensen	 QB	 6-3	 195	 1	 Orlando, Fla.
	19	 Grady Brosterhous	 QB	 6-3	 219	 4	 Charlotte, N.C.
	19	 Emmanuel Karnley	 CB	 6-3	 184	 3	 Antioch, Calif.
	20	 Xavier Brown	 RB	 5-10	 198	 4	 Lexington, Ky.
	20	 Kenan Johnson	 DB	 6-1	 181	 7	 Minneola, Fla.
	21	 KeKe Adams	 S	 6-0	 192	 2	 Hartford, Conn.
	21	 Harrison Waylee	 RB	 5-10	 212	 6	 Johnston, Iowa
	22	 Da’Marcus Crosby II	 DB	 6-2	 193	 6	 Houston, Texas
	23	 Jacob Holmes	 DL	 6-2	 290	 4	 Phoenix, Ariz.
	23	 Triston Ward	 WR	 6-1	 192	 2	 Griswold, Conn.
	25	 Terrell Jones	 DL	 6-5	 273	 4	 Hoover, Ala.
	25	 Xay Davis	 RB	 5-10	 193	 1	 Richmond, Va.
	26	 Caleb Hardy	 LB	 6-4	 215	 3	 McDonough, Ga.
	27	 Owen Gardner	 RB	 5-6	 180	 6	 Cassopolis, Mich.
	27	 Devin Neal	 S	 6-0	 214	 6	 Lexington, Ky.
	28	 Donavon Platt	 DB	 5-11	 204	 4	 Jamestown, N.C.
	28	 Noah Vaughn	 RB	 5-9	 199	 3	 Maryville, Tenn.
	29	 Davis Lane Jr.	 RB	 6-1	 200	 4	 Lynchburg, Va.
	29	 CJ Spence	 CB	 6-4	 190	 1	 Chesapeake, Va.
	30	 Ethan Minter	 S	 6-0	 201	 2	 Chester, Va.
	30	 Henry Omohundro	 TE	 6-3	 247	 2	 Midlothian, Va.
	31	 Montino Williams	 S	 6-2	 187	 1	 Chesterfield, Va.
	32	 Landon Danley	 LB	 6-3	 222	 3	 Irmo, S.C.
	33	 Josiah Persinger	 CB	 5-11	 170	 1	 Roanoke, Va.
	34	 Kevin Chadwick Jr.	 S	 5-11	 209	 3	 Vienna, Va.
	36	 Lukas Sanker	 DB	 6-0	 180	 1	 Charlottesville, Va.
	37	 John Hurley	 CB	 5-11	 179	 4	 Vienna, Va.
	37	 Jack Stevens	 RB	 5-10	 190	 2	 Atherton, Calif.
	38	 Armstrong Jones	 S	 6-1	 199	 2	 Greenville, Va.
	38	 Daniel Sparks	 P	 6-7	 217	 6	 Gadsden, Ala.
	39	 Robbie Engelberg	 S	 5-10	 195	 4	 Alexandria, Va.
	40	 Robert Keys	 LB	 6-3	 224	 3	 Herndon, Va.
	41	 Will Bettridge	 K	 5-11	 183	 4	 Miami, Fla.
	42	 Isaiah Reese	 LB	 6-3	 220	 1	 Gilford, N.H.
	43	 Logan Kotter	 LB	 6-0	 222	 4	 Ashburn, Va.
	44	 Evan Ward	 DE	 6-5	 220	 1	 Peachtree City, Ga.
	45	 Brand Morgan	 WR	 6-3	 202	 1	 Atlanta, Ga.
	45	 Justin Rowe	 LB	 6-2	 210	 1	 Ottawa, Ontario
	46	 Chase Morrison	 DE	 6-4	 248	 2	 Roswell, Ga.
	47	 Vadin Bruot	 K	 6-0	 209	 4	 Haymarket, Va.
	47	 Gabe Sneed	 DE	 6-4	 239	 3	 Big Stone Gap, Va.
	49	 Cayden Cook-Cash	 DE	 6-3	 233	 2	 Greenville, Va.
	49	 Jacob Tannenbaum	 LS	 6-1	 215	 1	 Boca Raton, Fla.
	51	 Sichan John	 DT	 6-3	 322	 1	 Lawrenceville, Ga.
	51	 Grayson Reid	 OL	 6-3	 290	 1	 Washington, D.C.
	52	 McKale Boley	 OL	 6-5	 316	 4	 Hattiesburg, Miss.
	52	 Daniel Rickert	 DL	 6-2	 247	 6	 Nolensville, Tenn.
	53	 Gavin Johnson	 DE	 6-1	 217	 1	 Richmond, Va.
	54	 Makilan Thomas	 OL	 6-3	 315	 5	 Little Rock, Ark.
	55	 Anthony Britton	 DT	 6-3	 317	 3	 Norfolk, Va.
	55	 Jim Harris Jr.	 OL	 6-5	 294	 1	 Muskegon, Mich.
	56	 Tyler Simmons	 DL	 6-3	 266	 2	 Windermere, Fla.
	56	 Tyshawn Wyatt	 OL	 6-4	 308	 6	 Richmond, Va.
	58	 Noah Hartsoe	 OL	 6-3	 319	 4	 Henrico, Va.
	60	 Drake Metcalf	 OL	 6-2	 300	 6	 Orange, Calif.
	61	 Dane Steele	 OL	 6-4	 308	 3	 Charlotte, N.C.
	63	 David Wohlabaugh Jr.	 OL	 6-6	 301	 5	 Stow, Ohio
	64	 Cole Surber	 OL	 6-5	 310	 3	 Bristow, Va.
	65	 Grant Ellinger	 OL	 6-4	 290	 2	 Naperville, Ill.
	66	 Alexander Reisig	 DL	 6-6	 265	 2	 Washington, D.C.
	67	 Will Rosen	 OL	 6-1	 285	 2	 Richmond, Va.
	68	 Jack Witmer	 OL	 6-7	 306	 5	 Cypress, Texas
	69	 Bryce Robinson	 LS	 6-7	 265	 5	 Winston, Ga.
	70	 Dane Wleklinski	 OL	 6-6	 295	 2	 Dublin, Ohio
	71	 Monroe Mills	 OL	 6-7	 320	 6	 Columbia, Mo.
	72	 Ben York	 OL	 6-5	 305	 2	 Burke, Va.
	74	 Ethan Sipe	 OL	 6-5	 325	 6	 Nashville, Tenn.
	76	 Brady Wilson	 OL	 6-2	 298	 6	 Spanish Fort, Ala.
	77	 Noah Josey	 OL	 6-5	 310	 5	 Murfreesboro, Tenn.
	78	 Kevin Wigenton II	 OL	 6-5	 335	 5	 Colts Neck, N.J.
	79	 Jon Adair	 OL	 6-5	 280	 1	 Franklin, Tenn.
	80	 Trevor Ladd	 WR	 6-2	 235	 2	 Encinitas, Calif.
	81	 TeKai Kirby	 TE	 6-2	 240	 3	 Fort Lauderdale, Fla.
	82	 Eli Wood	 WR	 6-1	 209	 4	 Lynchburg, Va.
	83	 Willem Thurber	 TE	 6-5	 235	 1	 Brattleboro, Vt.
	84	 Isaiah Robinson	 WR	 6-2	 185	 1	 Chester, Va.
	85	 Jewett Hayes	 DE	 6-4	 233	 2	 Cincinnati, Ohio
	87	 Justin Zames	 TE	 6-4	 237	 1	 Tampa, Fla.
	88	 Walker Wallace	 TE	 6-7	 242	 6	 Richmond, Va.
	89	 John Rogers	 TE	 6-4	 235	 2	 The Plains, Va.
	90	 Jahmeer Carter	 DT	 6-2	 311	 6	 Baltimore, Md.
	91	 Jason Hammond	 DT	 6-1	 295	 3	 Miami Gardens, Fla.
	92	 Jorge Diaz Nicholas	 K	 6-4	 235	 1	 Madrid, Spain
	93	 Billy Koudelka	 DE	 6-8	 255	 2	 Lynchburg, Va.
	94	 Hayden Rollison	 TE	 6-3	 245	 3	 Richmond, Va.
	99	 Elijah Slibeck	 P	 6-6	 239	 3	 Fishers, Ind.

VS.

VIRGINIA TECH (3-8, 2-5)

2025 SCHEDULE
DATE		 OPPONENT	 TIME
8/31		 vs. South Carolina %	 L, 11-24
9/6	 	VANDERBILT	 L, 20-44
9/13		 ODU	 L, 26-45
9/20		 WOFFORD	 W, 38-6
9/27	 *	at NC State	 W, 23-21
10/4	 *	WAKE FOREST	 L, 23-30
10/11	 *	at Georgia Tech	 L, 20-35
10/24	 *	CAL	 W, 42-34 (2OT)
11/1	 *	LOUISVILLE	 L, 16-28
11/15	 *	at Florida State	 L, 14-34
11/22	 *	MIAMI	 L, 17-34
11/29	 *	at Virginia	 7 p.m.

*– ACC contest | % Atlanta, Ga.
BOLD – Home games | All times ET

Game 12 • Nov. 29, 2025 • 
Charlottesville, Va. • Scott Stadium

2025 TEAM COMPARISON 
UVA..................................... Category...................VIRGINIA TECH
33.7.................................... Points/game................................. 22.7
21.2................................Opp. Points/game............................. 30.5
21.4................................ First Downs/game............................. 20.1
16.6............................Opp. First Downs/game......................... 20.6
187.9.................................Rushing/game.............................. 188.2
107.3.............................Opp. Rushing/game......................... 149.3
250.1................................. Passing/game.............................. 174.4
214.8.............................Opp. Passing/game.......................... 228.6
438.0............................. Total Offense/game.......................... 362.5	
322.1......................... Opp. Total Offense/game...................... 377.9
38.3...............................Net Punting Average........................... 36.4
49%............................ Third Down Conversions..........................42%
1.0................................ Turnovers Lost/game............................. 1.1
31:54..........................Avg. Time of Possession....................... 29:47

2025 INDIVIDUAL LEADERS

VIRGINIA TECH

PASSING YARDS
Drones..................................... 1841

RUSHING YARDS
Hawkins......................................749
Drones........................................609
Stewart.......................................447

RECEPTIONS
A. Greene.....................................31
Seldon..........................................23
Heath...........................................21

RECEIVING YARDS
A. Greene...................................516
D. Greene...................................274
Heath.........................................197

SCORING
Love..............................................69
Drones..........................................56
A. Greene/Hairston/Heath............18

TACKLES
Spencer........................................60
Woodson......................................51
Copeland......................................45

VIRGINIA (9-2, 6-1)

2025 SCHEDULE
DATE		 OPPONENT	 TIME
8/30		 COASTAL CAROLINA	 W, 48-7
9/6		 vs. NC State	 L, 31-25
9/13	 	WILLIAM & MARY	 W, 55-16
9/20	 *	STANFORD	 W, 48-20
9/26	 *	FLORIDA STATE	 W, 46-38 (2OT)
10/4	 *	at Louisville	 W, 30-27 (OT)
10/18		 WASHINGTON STATE	 W, 22-20
10/25	 *	at North Carolina	 W, 17-16 (OT)
11/1	 *	at Cal	 W, 31-21
11/8	 *	WAKE FOREST	 L, 9-16
11/15	 *	at Duke	 W, 34-17
11/29	 *	VIRGINIA TECH	 7 P.M.
12/6		 ACC Championship (Charlotte, N.C.)

*– ACC contest
BOLD – Home games | All times ET

VIRGINIA TECH NUMERICAL ROSTER
	No. 	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Yr.	 Hometown
0		  Ayden Greene	 WR	 6-2	 190	 Jr.	 Knoxville, Tenn.
0		  Quentin Reddish	 S	 6-3	 205	 So.	 Charlotte, N.C.	
1		  Kyron Drones	 QB	 6-2	 235	 R-Sr.	 Houston, Texas
2		  Takye Heath	 WR	 5-10	 163	 R-So.	 Richmond, Va.
3		  Kaleb Spencer	 LB	 6-2	 221	 Jr.	 Gloucester, Va.
4		  Jeremiah Coney	 RB	 6-0	 200	 R-So.	 Richmond, Va.
4		  Krystian Williams	 CB	 6-1	 175	 R-So.	 Richmond, Va.
5		  Joshua Clarke	 CB	 6-2	 185	 R-Fr.	 Alexandria, Va.
5		  William "Pop" Watson III	 QB	 5-11	 201	 R-So.	 Springfield, Mass.
6		  Keylen "Brodie" Adams	 WR	 6-2	 180	 R-Fr.	 Virginia Beach, Va.
6		  Jordan Bass	 S	 6-3	 205	 Jr.	 Hampton, Va.
7		  Sherrod Covil	 S	 5-11	 195	 Sr.	 Chesapeake, Va.
7		  Chanz Wiggins	 WR	 6-3	 201	 R-Fr.	 King George, Va.
8		  Terion Stewart	 RB	 5-9	 222	 Gr.	 Memphis, Tenn.
9		  Isaiah Brown-Murray	 CB	 5-9	 192	 R-Jr.	 Charlotte, N.C.
9		  Cameron Seldon	 WR	 6-1	 211	 Jr.	 Browns Store, Va.
11		 Tyson Flowers	 S	 5-11	 204	 R-Jr.	 Fort Worth, Texas
11		 Isaiah Spencer	 WR	 6-2	 196	 Jr.	 Flora, Miss.
12		 Kelden Ryan	 QB	 6-2	 195	 Fr.	 Fort Worth, Texas
12		 Gabe Williams	 LB	 6-4	 205	 R-Fr.	 Bowie, Md.
13		 Kemari Copeland	 DL	 6-3	 283	 R-Jr.	 Virginia Beach, Va.
13		 Ja'Ricous Hariston	 TE	 6-2	 255	 R-So.	 Bassett, Va.
14		 Sheldon Robinson	 S	 6-2	 203	 Fr.	 Orange County, Va.
15		 Brennan Johnson	 S	 6-1	 202	 Fr.	 Richmond, Va.
15		 Shamarius "Snook" Peterkin	 WR	 6-3	 174	 Fr.	 Winston-Salem, N.C.
16		 Noah Chambers	 LB	 6-2	 220	 Fr.	 Prince George's County, Md.
16		 Jeffrey Overton Jr.	 RB	 5-10	 178	 Fr.	 Woodbridge, Va.
17		 Caleb Brown	 CB	 6-1	 171	 R-Sr.	 Anniston, Ala.
17		 John Love	 K	 5-11	 180	 R-Jr.	 Spartanburg, S.C.
18		 A.J. Brand	 QB	 6-2	 210	 Fr.	 Charlotte, N.C.
18		 Isaiah Cash	 S	 5-11	 193	 Gr.	 Austin, Texas
19		 Noah Jenkins	 LB	 6-2	 205	 R-Fr.	 Richmond, Va.
19		 Garret Rangel	 QB	 6-2	 198	 R-Jr.	 Frisco, Texas
20		 P.J. Prioleau	 RB	 5-11	 182	 R-Sr.	 Radford, Va.
20		 Caleb Woodson	 LB	 6-3	 230	 Jr.	 Haymarket, Va.
21		 Joseph Reddish	 CB	 5-11	 185	 R-So.	 Charlotte, N.C.
21		 Cam Sparks	 WR	 6-2	 211	 Fr.	 Chattanooga, Tenn.
22		 Kelvin Gilliam Jr.	 DL	 6-3	 295	 R-Sr.	 Richmond, Va.
22		 Micah Matthews	 WR	 6-2	 200	 Fr.	 Bridgewater, Va.
23		 Tyler Mason	 RB	 6-0	 200	 R-Fr.	 Mount Airy, N.C.
23		 Thomas Williams	 CB	 5-11	 189	 R-So.	 Greenville, S.C.
24		 Braydon Bennett	 RB	 6-1	 205	 Gr.	 Greenville, S.C.
24		 Jaden Keller	 LB	 6-3	 235	 R-Sr.	 Bristol, Tenn.
26		 Antwone Santiago	 LB	 6-3	 227	 R-Jr.	 Meriden, Conn.
27		 Marcellous Hawkins	 RB	 5-11	 219	 R-Jr.	 Oklahoma City, Okla.
28		 Knahlij Harrell	 CB	 5-11	 185	 Fr.	 Virginia Beach, Va.
28		 Drew Hube	 WR	 6-1	 195	 Fr.	 Gainesville, Va.
29		 Jahmari DeLoatch	 CB	 5-10	 166	 Fr.	 Chesapeake, Va.
31		 Jason Abbey	 DL	 6-3	 248	 R-So.	 Richmond, Va.
32		 Deric Dandy	 DL	 6-4	 256	 R-Fr.	 Mount Airy, N.C.
33		 Ben Bell	 DL	 6-1	 235	 5-Yr.	 Cedar Park, Texas
34		 Josh Jones	 CB	 5-11	 194	 R-Fr.	 Aldie, Va.
35		 John Buetow	 RB	 5-10	 209	 R-Fr.	 Irmo, S.C. 
35		 Jojo Crim	 CB	 6-0	 171	 Fr.	 Camden, S.C.
36		 Brody Jones	 LB	 6-3	 222	 R-So.	 Bristol, Va.
38		 Kyle Lowe	 K	 6-3	 199	 Gr.	 Midlothian, Va.
41		 George Ballance	 LB	 6-0	 229	 R-So.	 Virginia Beach, Va.
42		 Aycen Stevens	 DL	 6-5	 251	 R-So.	 Indianapolis, Ind.
44		 Brett Clatterbaugh	 LB	 6-2	 243	 Fr.	 Culpeper, Va.
46		 Drew Doyle	 LS	 6-1	 242	 R-Fr.	 Collinsville, Ill.
49		 Connor McLaughlin	 K	 5-11	 183	 R-Fr.	 Ashburn, Va. 
50		 Darius Taylor	 LB	 6-0	 236	 R-So.	 Richmond, Va. 
50		 Nathaniel Wright	 OL	 6-5	 298	 Fr.	 Manassas, Va.
51		 Elijah Haughawout	 OL	 6-4	 304	 R-Fr.	 Suwanee, Ga.
52		 Sherrod Henderson	 DL	 6-2	 226	 Fr.	 Rocky Point, N.C.
53		 Will Johnson	 LB	 6-2	 231	 Gr.	 Leonardtown, Md.
54		 Grant Karczewski	 DL	 6-8	 288	 R-So.	 Crozet, Va.
55		 Gerard Johnson III	 DL	 6-4	 282	 R-Fr.	 Virginia Beach, Va.
55		 Tomas Rimac	 OL	 6-6	 317	 R-Sr.	 Brunswick, Ohio
56		 Layth Ghannam	 OL	 6-5	 302	 R-So.	 Charleston, W.Va.
57		 Lucas Austin	 OL	 6-5	 300	 R-Fr.	 Sterling, Ill.
57		 James Jennette	 DL	 6-4	 228	 R-Sr.	 Durham, N.C.
58		 Zeke Chinwike	 DL	 6-5	 246	 Fr.	 Virginia Beach, Va.
58		 Tommy Ricard	 OL	 6-4	 298	 R-Fr.	 Hudson, Ohio.
62		 Kyle Altuner	 OL	 6-3	 296	 R-Fr.	 Frederick, Md.
63		 Jaden Muskrat	 OL	 6-3	 298	 Gr.	 Bentonville, Ark.
66		 Montavious Cunningham	 OL	 6-4	 318	 R-Sr.	 Athens, Ga.
67		 Hannes Hammer	 OL	 6-7	 313	 R-So.	 Cologne, Germany
70		 Carter Stallard	 OL	 6-8	 335	 Fr.	 Christiansburg, Va.
71		 Gavin Crawford	 OL	 6-3	 332	 Fr.	 Silver Spring, Md.
76		 Aidan Lynch	 OL	 6-7	 310	 R-Fr.	 Mount Olive, N.J.
77		 Brody Meadows	 OL	 6-7	 332	 R-Jr.	 Bluefield, Va.
79		 Johnny Garrett	 OL	 6-5	 318	 R-Jr.	 Scituate, Mass.
80		 L.J. Booker	 WR	 6-2	 192	 R-Fr.	 Richmond, Va.
81		 Devin Alves	 WR	 6-3	 195	 R-Jr.	 Melbourne, Fla.
82		 Benji Gosnell	 TE	 6-5	 254	 R-Jr.	 Pilot Mountain, N.C.
83		 Luke Stuewe	 WR	 6-2	 194	 Fr.	 Avon Lake, Ohio
85		 Israel Hairston	 WR	 5-9	 180	 R-Fr.	 Vinton, Va.
86		 Joseph Hobbs	 WR	 6-0	 180	 Fr.	 Virginia Beach, Va.
87		 Harrison Saint Germain	 TE	 6-4	 249	 R-Jr.	 Centreville, Va.
88		 Christian Evans	 DL	 6-2	 290	 Fr.	 Leesburg, Va.
88		 Zeke Wimbush	 TE	 6-2	 246	 R-So.	 Ashburn, Va.
89		 Charlie O'Connor	 WR	 6-1	 186	 R-Fr.	 Manhattan Beach, Calif.
90		 Andrew Hanchuk	 DL	 6-5	 285	 R-Fr.	 Berea, Ohio
91		 Jahzari Priester	 OL	 6-5	 312	 R-So.	 Chesapeake, Va.
92		 Aiden Daugherty	 K	 5-11	 187	 R-Fr.	 Winston-Salem, N.C.
92		 Arias Nash	 DL	 6-0	 278	 Sr.	 Charlotte, N.C.
93		 Cole Byrd	 P	 6-2	 195	 Fr.	 Bassett, Va.
94		 Elhadj Fall	 DL	 6-3	 288	 R-Jr.	 Marietta, Ga.
95		 Nick Veltsistas	 P	 6-2	 202	 R-Sr.	 Fairfax, Va.
96		 Christian Epling	 LS	 6-2	 219	 R-Jr.	 Dacula, Ga.
97		 Immanuel Hickman Sr.	 DL	 6-3	 307	 Gr.	 Chesterfield, Va.
98		 Kody Huisman	 DL	 6-4	 297	 Sr.	 Pella, Iowa
99		 Emmett Laws	 DL	 6-0	 293	 R-Fr.	 Elkton, Md.
99		 Cole Reemsnyder	 TE	 6-6	 231	 R-Jr.	 South Riding, Va.
	

VIRGINIA

PASSING YARDS
Morris...................................... 2404

RUSHING YARDS
Taylor..........................................917
Waylee........................................376
Brown.........................................241

RECEPTIONS
Harris............................................51
Ross.............................................42
Edrine...........................................37

RECEIVING YARDS
Harris..........................................766
Edrine.........................................465
Ross...........................................458

SCORING
Bettridge.......................................97
Taylor............................................78
Harris............................................32

TACKLES
Neal..............................................66 
Robinson......................................64
Jackson........................................50



	No.	Name............................. Pos.
	13	 Josiah Abdullah..................WR
	79	 Jon Adair.............................OL
	21	 KeKe Adams........................ S
	41	 Will Bettridge***.................. K
	52	 McKale Boley***................OL
	 2	 Stevie Bracey**..................LB
	55	 Anthony Britton**................DT
	19	 Grady Brosterhous**.......... QB
	13	 Myles Brown........................LB
	20	 Xavier Brown**.................. RB
	47	 Vadin Bruot.......................... K
	 8	 Mekhi Buchanan*............... DE
	14	 Fisher Camac..................... DE
	90	 Jahmeer Carter*****..........DT
	34	 Kevin Chadwick Jr................. S
	 4	 Christian Charles................ DB
	 0	 Antonio Clary******............ S
	17	 TyLyric Coleman**..............WR
	49	 Cayden Cook-Cash.............. DE
	18	 Corey Costner....................... S
	 5	 Kameron Courtney*............WR
	22	 Da’Marcus Crosby II............ DB
	32	 Landon Danley*...................LB
	25	 Xay Davis........................... RB
	92	 Jorge Diaz Nicholas............... K
	 7	 Jahmal Edrine.....................WR
	65	 Grant Ellinger......................OL
	39	 Robbie Engelberg.................. S
	 0	 Sage Ennis*........................TE
	27	 Owen Gardner..................... RB
	16	 Cole Geer........................... QB
	 3	 Kevon Gray......................... CB
	 2	 Andre Greene Jr.*...............WR
	91	 Jason Hammond**..............DT
	26	 Caleb Hardy**....................LB
	11	 Trell Harris*........................WR
	55	 Jim Harris Jr........................OL
	 1	 Suderian Harrison**...........WR
	58	 Noah Hartsoe*....................OL
	85	 Jewett Hayes...................... DE
	23	 Jacob Holmes......................DL
	37	 John Hurley........................ CB
	 9	 Jam Jackson*.................... CB
	 1	 James Jackson***..............LB
	51	 Sichan John........................DT
53		 Gavin Johnson.................... DE
	20	 Kenan Johnson................... DB
	25	 Terrell Jones**....................DL
	38	 Armstrong Jones................... S
	77	 Noah Josey***...................OL
	18	 Bjorn Jurgensen.................. QB
	10	 Daniel Kaelin...................... QB
	19	 Emmanuel Karnley.............. CB
	40	 Robert Keys*......................LB
	81	 TeKai Kirby..........................TE
	43	 Logan Kotter.......................LB
	93	 Billy Koudelka..................... DE
	80	 Trevor Ladd........................WR
	29	 Davis Lane Jr.*................... RB
	14	 Boone Lourd....................... QB
	11	 Maddox Marcellus...............LB
	16	 Trey McDonald**................ DE
	17	 Mitchell Melton................... DE
	60	 Drake Metcalf......................OL

No.	Name............................. Pos.
	71	 Monroe Mills.......................OL 
	30	 Ethan Minter*...................... S
	 6	 Cazeem Moore................... DE
45		 Brand Morgan.....................WR
	 4	 Chandler Morris.................. QB
	 7	 Ja’Maric Morris................... DB
	46	 Chase Morrison.................. DE
	27	 Devin Neal........................... S
	15	 Dillon Newton-Short............WR
	30	 Henry Omohundro................TE
	15	 Hunter Osborne...................DL
	33	 Josiah Persinger................. CB
	28	 Donavon Platt..................... DB
	10	 Ja’son Prevard.................... DB
	42	 Isaiah Reese.......................LB
	51	 Grayson Reid.......................OL
	66	 Alexander Reisig..................DL
	52	 Daniel Rickert......................DL
	69	 Bryce Robinson...................LS
	84	 Isaiah Robinson..................WR
	 9	 Jordan Robinson................. DB
	 5	 Kam Robinson**.................LB
	89	 John Rogers........................TE
	94	 Hayden Rollison...................TE
	67	 Will Rosen...........................OL
	 6	 Cam Ross..........................WR
	45	 Justin Rowe.........................LB
	36	 Lukas Sanker..................... DB
	56	 Tyler Simmons.....................DL
	74	 Ethan Sipe..........................OL
	99	 Elijah Slibeck.........................P
	47	 Gabe Sneed....................... DE
	38	 Daniel Sparks***..................P
	29	 CJ Spence.......................... CB
	61	 Dane Steele........................OL
37		 Jack Stevens...................... RB
	64	 Cole Surber.........................OL
	49	 Jacob Tannenbaum..............LS
	 3	 J’Mari Taylor....................... RB
	 8	 Jayden Thomas...................WR
	54	 Makilan Thomas..................OL
	83	 Willem Thurber....................TE
	 9	 Dakota Twitty**...................TE
	28	 Noah Vaughn*.................... RB
	 1	 Dre Walker*....................... CB
	88	 Walker Wallace....................TE
	44	 Evan Ward.......................... DE
	23	 Triston Ward.......................WR
	21	 Harrison Waylee.................. RB
	78	 Kevin Wigenton II.................OL
	31	 Montino Williams.................. S
	76	 Brady Wilson.......................OL
	68	 Jack Witmer**....................OL
	70	 Dane Wleklinski...................OL
	63	 David Wohlabaugh Jr............OL
	82	 Eli Wood**.........................WR
	56	 Tyshawn Wyatt.....................OL
	72	 Ben York.............................OL
	87	 Justin Zames.......................TE

*– indicates letters won

Virginia Alphabetical Roster

VIRGINIA COACHES
Tony Elliott.....................................Fralin Family Head Football Coach
Des Kitchings...................................Offensive Coordinator/Tight Ends
John Rudzinski......................................... Defensive Coordinator/DBs
Keith Gaither.....................Special Teams Coordinator/Running Backs
Kevin Downing.................... Associate Head Coach/Defensive Tackles
Curome Cox ......................Defensive Passing Game Coordinator/DBs
Terry Heffernan.........Offensive Run Game Coordinator/Offensive Line
Mike Adams..................................................................... Linebackers
Taylor Lamb ...................................................................Quarterbacks
Adam Mims................................................................Wide Receivers
Chris Slade.................................................................Defensive Ends

VIRGINIA
OFFENSE
	 Pos. 	 No. 	 Name 	 Ht. 	 Wt.	 Yr.
	 WR 	 7	 Jahmal Edrine	 6-3	 221	 Sr.
		  8	 Jayden Thomas	 6-2	 220	 Gr.
	 LT 	 52	 McKale Boley	 6-5	 316	 Sr.
		  79	 Jon Adair	 6-5	 280	 Fr.
	 LG	 77	 Noah Josey	 6-5	 310	 Gr.
		  65	 Grant Ellinger	 6-4	 290	 So.
	 C	 76	 Brady Wilson	 6-2	 298	 Gr.
		  58	 Noah Hartsoe	 6-3	 319	 Sr.
	 RG	 60	 Drake Metcalf	 6-2	 300	 Gr.
		  74	 Ethan Sipe	 6-5	 325	 Gr.
	 RT	 68	 Jack Witmer	 6-7	 306	 Gr.
		  72	 Ben York	 6-5	 305	 So.
	 TE	 0	 Sage Ennis	 6-4	 245	 Gr.
	 	 89	 John Rogers	 6-4	 235	 So.
	 QB	 4	 Chandler Morris	 6-0	 192	 Gr.
		  10	 Daniel Kaelin	 6-3	 218	 So.
	 TB	 3	 J'Mari Taylor	 5-9	 204	 Gr.
		  21	 Harrison Waylee	 5-10	 212	 Gr.
		  25	 Xay Davis	 5-10	 193	 Fr.
	 WR	 6	 Cam Ross	 5-10	 186	 Gr.
		  5	 Kameron Courtney	 5-11	 194	 So.
	 WR	 11	 Trell Harris	 6-0	 200	 Sr.
		  82	 Eli Wood	 6-1	 209	 Sr.

DEFENSE
	 Pos. 	 No. 	 Name 	 Ht. 	 Wt.	 Yr.
	 DE 	 14	 Fisher Camac	 6-7	 261	 Sr.
	 or	 6	 Cazeem Moore	 6-4	 259	 Sr.
	 	 93	 Billy Koudelka	 6-8	 255	 So.
	 NT	 90	 Jahmeer Carter	 6-2	 311	 Gr.
		  55	 Anthony Britton	 6-3	 317	 Jr.
	 DT	 91	 Jason Hammond	 6-2	 295	 Jr.
	 or	 15	 Hunter Osborne	 6-4	 301	 Jr.
	 or	 23	 Jacob Holmes	 6-2	 290	 Sr.
Bandit	 17	 Mitchell Melton	 6-4	 262	 Gr.
	 or	 52	 Daniel Rickert	 6-2	 247	 Gr.
		  93	 Billy Koudelka	 6-8	 255	 So.
`WILL	 1	 James Jackson	 6-3	 234	 Gr.
		  11	 Maddox Marcellus	 6-2	 228	 Jr.
	 MIKE	 5	 Kam Robinson	 6-2	 234	 Jr.
	 or	 32	 Landon Danley	 6-3	 222	 Jr.
		  16	 Trey McDonald	 6-4	 235	 Sr.
	 LC	 28	 Donavon Platt	 5-11	 204	 Sr.
	 or	 19	 Emmanuel Karnley	 6-3	 184	 Jr.
	 RC	 9	 Jordan Robinson	 6-4	 210	 Gr.
		  3	 Kevon Gray	 6-0	 180	 So.
	 or	 33	 Josiah Persinger	 5-11	 170	 Fr.
	 SPUR	 10	 Ja'son Prevard	 6-2	 199	 Jr.
	 or	 18	 Corey Costner	 6-1	 201	 Fr.
		  26	 Caleb Hardy	 6-4	 215	 Jr.
	 FS	 30	 Ethan Minter	 6-0	 201	 So.
	 or	 4	 Christian Charles	 6-1	 200	 Gr.
	 or	 0	 Antonio Clary	 6-0	 204	 Gr.
	 SS	 27	 Devin Neal	 6-0	 214	 Gr.
	 	 22	 Da'Marcus Crosby II	 6-2	 193	 Gr.

SPECIAL TEAMS
	 Pos. 	 No. 	 Name 	 Ht. 	 Wt.	 Yr.
	 P	 38	 Daniel Sparks	 6-6	 214	 Gr.
		  99	 Elijah Silbeck	 6-5	 234	 So.
	 PK	 41	 Will Bettridge	 5-10	 180	 Sr.
		  92	 Jorge Diaz Nicholas	 6-4	 235	 Fr.
	 KO	 38	 Daniel Sparks	 6-6	 214	 Gr.
	 	 41	 Will Bettridge	 5-10	 180	 Sr.
Hold	 38	 Daniel Sparks	 6-6	 214	 Gr.	
		  99	 Elijah Slibeck	 6-5	 234	 So.
	 LS	 69	 Bryce Robinson	 6-7	 265	 Gr.
	 	 2	 Stevie Bracey	 6-0	 235	 Sr.
	 PR	 6 	 Cam Ross	 5-10	 186	 Gr.
		  3	 J’Mari Taylor	 5-9	 204	 Gr.
	 KOR	 6 	 Cam Ross	 5-10	 186	 Gr.
		  3	 J’Mari Taylor	 5-9	 204	 Gr.

VIRGINIA TECH
OFFENSE
	 Pos. 	 No. 	 Name 	 Ht. 	 Wt.	 Yr.
	 WR	 11 	 Isaiah Spencer	 6-2 	 196 	 Jr.
		  81	 Devin Alves	 6-3	 195	 Jr.
	 WR	 9	 Cameron Seldon	 6-1 	 211 	 Jr.
		  2	 Takye Heath	 5-10 	 163 	 R-So.
	 TE	 82	 Benji Gosnell	 6-5 	 254 	 R-Jr.
	  	 87	 Harrison Saint German	 6-4	 249 	 R-Jr.
	 or	 13	 Ja'Ricous Hairston	 6-2	 255	 R-So.
	 or	 88	 Zeke Wimbush	 6-2	 246	 R-So.
	 LT	 79 	 Johnny Garrett	 6-5 	 318 	 R-Jr.
		  76	 Aidan Lynch	 6-7 	 310 	 R-Fr.
	 LG	 56 	 Layth Ghannam	 6-5 	 302 	 R-So.
		  57	 Lucas Austin	 6-5 	 300 	 R-Fr.
	 C	 62	 Kyle Altuner	 6-3	 296	 R-Fr.
	   	 58	 Tommy Ricard	 6-4 	 298 	 R-Fr.
	 RG	 55	 Tomas Rimac	 6-6 	 317 	 R-Sr.
		  71	 Gavin Crawford	 6-3	 332	 Fr.
	 RT	 76	 Aiden Lynch	 6-7	 310	 R-Fr.
		  67	 Hannes Hammer	 6-7	 313	 R-So.
	 WR	 0	 Ayden Greene	 6-2 	 190	 Jr.
		  15	 Shamrius "Snook" Peterkin	 6-3 	 174 	 Fr.
	 QB	 1	 Kyron Drones	 6-2 	 235 	 R-Sr.
		  5 	 William "Pop" Watson III	 5-11 	 201 	 R-So.
	 or	 19	 Garret Rangel	 6-2	 198	 R-Jr.
	 RB	 27	 Marcellous Hawkins	 5-11 	 219 	 R-Jr.
		  8	 Terion Stewart	 5-9 	 222 	 Gr.
		  16	 Jeffrey Overton Jr.	 5-10	 178	 Fr.
		  20	 P.J. Prioleau	 5-11	 182	 R-Sr.

	DEFENSE
	 Pos. 	 No. 	 Name 	 Ht. 	 Wt.	 Yr.
	 DE	 33	 Ben Bell	 6-1 	 235 	 5-Yr.
	 	 42	 Aycen Stevens	 6-5 	 251 	 R-So.
	 DT 	 13 	 Kemari Copeland	 6-3 	 283 	 R-Jr.
	 or	 98	 Kody Huisman	 6-4	 297	 Sr.
	 DT 	 22 	 Kelvin Gilliam Jr.	 6-3 	 295 	 R-Sr.	
	 	 99	 Emmett Laws	 6-0	 293	 R-Fr.
	 or	 97	 Immanuel Hickman Sr.	 6-3	 307	 Gr.
	 DE	 94	 Elhadj Fall	 6-3 	 288 	 R-Jr.
 		 32 	 Deric Dandy	 6-4 	 256 	 R-Fr.
	 SLB	 31 	 Jason Abbey	 6-3 	 248 	 R-So.
	 	 42	 Aycen Stevens	 6-5	 251	 R-So.
	 WLB	 24 	 Jaden Keller	 6-3 	 235 	 R-Sr.
	 	 16	 Noah Chambers	 6-2 	 220 	 Fr.
	 MLB	 3 	 Kaleb Spencer	 6-2 	 221 	 Jr.
	 or	 20 	 Caleb Woodson	 6-3 	 230 	 Jr.
	 NIC	 18 	 Isaiah Cash	 5-11 	 193 	 Gr.
		  7	 Sherrod Covil	 5-11	 195	 Sr.
	 CB 	 23	 Thomas Williams	 5-11 	 189 	 R-So.
	 	 35	 Jojo Crim	 6-0	 171	 Fr.
	 S 	 6	 Jordan Bass	 6-3 	 205 	 Jr.
	 	 14	 Sheldon Robinson	 6-2	 203	 Fr.
	 S	 11 	 Tyson Flowers	 5-11 	 204 	 R-Jr.
	 	 15	 Brennan Johnson	 6-1	 175	 R-So.
	 CB	 9	 Isaiah Brown-Murray	 5-9	 192	 R-Jr.
		  4	 Krystian Williams	 6-1	 175	 R-So.

SPECIAL TEAMS
	 Pos. 	 No. 	 Name 	 Ht. 	 Wt.	 Yr.
	 P	 95 	 Nick Veltsistas	 6-2 	 202 	 R-Sr.
		  38	 Kyle Lowe	 6-3	 199	 Gr.
	 PK	 17 	 John Love	 5-11 	 180 	 R-Jr.
		  38 	 Kyle Lowe	 6-3 	 199 	 Gr.
	 KO	 38	 Kyle Lowe 	 6-3 	 199 	 Gr.
		  17	 John Love	 5-11	 180	 R-Jr.
	 H	 95	 Nick Veltsistas	 6-2 	 202 	 R-Sr.
	 LS 	 96	 Christian Epling 	 6-2 	 219 	 R-Jr.
		  46	 Drew Doyle	 6-1	 242	 R-Fr.
	 SS	 96	 Christian Epling	 6-2	 219	 R-Jr.
		  46	 Drew Doyle	 6-1	 242	 R-Fr.
	 PR	 11	 Isaiah Spencer	 6-2	 196	 Jr.
		  2	 Takye Heath	 5-10	 163	 R-So.
	 KR	 20	 P.J. Prioleau	 5-11	 182	 R-Sr.
		  9	 Cameron Seldon	 6-1	 211	 Jr.

	No.	Name............................. Pos.
31		 Jason Abbey........................DL
6		  Keylen "Brodie" Adams.......WR
62		 Kyle Altuner.........................OL
81		 Devin Alves........................WR
57		 Lucas Austin.......................OL
41		 George Ballance..................LB
6		  Jordan Bass......................... S	
33		 Ben Bell..............................DL	
24		 Braydon Bennett................. RB	
80		 L.J. Booker.........................WR
18		 A.J. Brand.......................... QB
17		 Caleb Brown....................... CB	
9		  Isaiah Brown-Murray............ CB	
35		 John Buetow....................... RB	
93		 Cole Byrd..............................P	
18		 Isaiah Cash.......................... S	
16		 Noah Chambers...................LB	
58		 Zeke Chinwike.....................DL	
5		  Joshua Clarke..................... CB	
44		 Brett Clatterbaugh...............LB
4		  Jeremiah Coney.................. RB
13		 Kemari Copeland.................DL
7		  Sherrod Covil........................ S
71		 Gavin Crawford....................OL	
35		 Jojo Crim............................ CB
66		 Montavious Cunningham......OL
32		 Deric Dandy.........................DL
92		 Aiden Daugherty................... K
29		 Jahmari DeLoatch............... CB
46		 Drew Doyle..........................LS
1		  Kyron Drones...................... QB
96		 Christian Epling...................LS
88		 Christian Evans...................DL
94		 Elhadj Fall...........................DL
11	 	Tyson Flowers....................... S
79		 Johnny Garrett.....................OL
56		 Layth Ghannam...................OL
22		 Kelvin Gilliam Jr...................DL
82 	Benji Gosnell.......................TE
0		  Ayden Greene.....................WR	
85		 Israel Hairston....................WR	
13		 Ja'Ricous Hairston...............TE	
67		 Hannes Hammer..................OL	
90		 Andrew Hanchuk..................DL
28	 	Knahlij Harrell..................... CB	
51		 Elijah Haughawout...............OL
27		 Marcellous Hawkins............ RB	
2		  Takye Heath.......................WR
52		 Sherrod Henderson..............DL	
97		 Immanuel Hickman Sr..........DL	
86		 Joseph Hobbs....................WR
28		 Drew Hube.........................WR	
98 	Kody Huisman.....................DL
19		 Noah Jenkins......................LB	
57		 James Jennette...................DL
15		 Brennan Johnson.................. S
55		 Gerard Johnson...................DL
53		 Will Johnson........................LB
36		 Brody Jones........................LB
34		 Josh Jones......................... CB	
54		 Grant Karczewski.................DL	
24		 Jaden Keller........................LB	
99		 Emmett Laws......................DL	
17		 John Love............................. K

	No.	Name............................. Pos.
38		 Kyle Lowe............................. K
76		 Aidan Lynch.........................OL	
23		 Tyler Mason........................ RB	
22		 Micah Matthews.................WR
49		 Connor McLaughlin............... K
77		 Brody Meadows...................OL	
63		 Jaden Muskrat.....................OL	
92		 Arias Nash..........................DL	
89		 Charlie O'Connor................WR	
16		 Jeffrey Overton Jr................ RB
15		 Shamrius "Snook" Peterkin...........WR
91		 Jahzari Priester....................OL	
20		 P.J. Prioleau........................ RB	
19		 Garret Rangel..................... QB
21		 Joseph Reddish.................. CB	
0		  Quentin Reddish................... S	
99		 Cole Reemsnyder.................TE	
58		 Tommy Ricard......................OL	
55		 Tomas Rimac.......................OL	
14		 Sheldon Robinson................. S	
12		 Kelden Ryan....................... QB
87		 Harrison Saint Germain........TE
26		 Antwone Santiago................LB	
9		  Cameron Seldon.................WR
21		 Cam Sparks.......................WR	
11		 Isaiah Spencer...................WR	
3		  Kaleb Spencer.....................LB	
70		 Carter Stallard.....................OL	
42		 Aycen Stevens.....................DL
8		  Terion Stewart.................... RB	
83		 Luke Stuewe.......................WR
50		 Darius Taylor........................LB
95		 Nick Veltsistas.......................P
5		  William "Pop" Watson III...... QB	
7		  Chanz Wiggins....................WR
12		 Gabe Williams.....................LB	
4		  Krystian Williams................ CB	
23		 Thomas Williams................ CB
88		 Zeke Wimbush.....................TE
20		 Caleb Woodson...................LB	
50		 Nathaniel Wright..................OL

Virginia Tech Alphabetical Roster

VIRGINIA TECH COACHES
Philip Montgomery...............................................Interim Head Coach
Sam Siefkes.................................................... Defensive Coordinator	
Stu Holt...................... Special Teams Coordinator/Offensive Assistant
J.C. Price.......................Associate Head Coach/Defensive Line Coach
Fontel Mines.................Assistant Head Coach/Wide Receivers Coach
Derek Jones......................................................... Cornerbacks Coach
Xavier Adibi................................................. Inside Linebackers Coach
Matt Moore........................................................ Offensive Line Coach
Shawn Quinn............................................Outside Linebackers Coach
Elijah Brooks.....................................................Running Backs Coach
Pierson Prioleau.......................................................... Safeties Coach
Brent Davis..............................................................Tight Ends Coach
Brian Crist......................................................Co-Quarterbacks Coach


